e centerPOiﬂt® 505 Nicollet Mall
E”eryy P.O. Box 59038

Minneapolis, MN 55459-0038

November 13, 2017

Daniel Wolf, Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7t Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: In the Matter of the Application of CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas, a division of
CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., for Authority to Increase Natural Gas Rates in Minnesota:
Docket No. G-008/GR-13-316 — Decoupling Evaluation: Year 2

REPLY COMMENTS

Dear Mr. Wolf:

CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas (CenterPoint Energy or
Company) respectfully submits the following Reply Comments in response to the October 30, 2017
Comments and the November 13, 2017 Revised Comments filed by the Minnesota Department of
Commerce, Division of Energy Resources (Department) regarding the Company’s Decoupling Evaluation:
Year 2 Filing.

The Company appreciates Department Staff’s review and analysis and supports Department Staff’s
recommendation that the Commission allow CenterPoint to continue assessing its decoupling
adjustment and approve the Company’s annual decoupling adjustment.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at (612) 321-5078 or
Marie.Doyle@CenterPointEnergy.com.

Sincerely,

[s/
Marie M. Doyle
CenterPoint Energy


mailto:Marie.Doyle@CenterPointEnergy.com

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

Marie M. Doyle, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says she served the attached Reply
Comments for Decoupling Evaluation: Year 2 in Docket No. G-008/GR-13-316 via e-filing to all parties on

the attached service list.

/s/
Marie M. Doyle

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 13" day of November, 2017

/s/
Mary Jo Schuh, Notary Public
My Commission expires 1/31/2020
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David Aafedt daafedt@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. | Suite 3500, 225 South Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Sixth Street 316_Potentially Interested
Persons
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629
Tamie A. Aberle tamie.aberle@mdu.com Great Plains Natural Gas  [400 North Fourth Street Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Co. 316_Potentially Interested
Bismarck, Persons
ND
585014092
Julia Anderson Julia.Anderson@ag.state.m | Office of the Attorney 1800 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes SPL_SL_13-
n.us General-DOC 445 Minnesota St 316_Potentially Interested
St. Paul, Persons
MN
551012134
Kenneth Baker Ken.Baker@walmart.com |[Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. 2001 SE 10th St. Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
316_Potentially Interested
Bentonville, Persons
AR
72716-5530
James J. Bertrand james.bertrand@stinson.co | Stinson Leonard Street LLP [ 150 South Fifth Street, Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
m Suite 2300 316_Potentially Interested
Persons
Minneapolis,
MN
55402
Brenda A. Bjorklund brenda.bjorklund@centerp |CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
ointenergy.com 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
William A. Blazar bblazar@mnchamber.com |Minnesota Chamber Of Suite 1500 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Commerce 400 Robert Street North 316_Potentially Interested
St. Paul, Persons
MN
55101
C. lan Brown office@gasworkerslocal340 | United Association Gas Workers Local 340 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
.com 312 Central Ave SW 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55414
Leigh Currie Icurrie@mncenter.org Minnesota Center for 26 E. Exchange St., Suite |Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Environmental Advocacy 206 316_Potentially Interested
Persons
St. Paul,
Minnesota
55101
lan Dobson Residential.Utilities@ag.sta | Office of the Attorney 1400 BRM Tower Electronic Service Yes SPL_SL_13-

te.mn.us

General-RUD

445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,

MN

551012130

316_Potentially Interested
Persons
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Marie Doyle marie.doyle@centerpointen | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
ergy.com P O Box 59038 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
554590038
Ronald B. Edelstein ron.edelstein@gastechnolo |GTI 1700 S Mount Prospect Rd | Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
gy.org 316_Potentially Interested
Des Plains, Persons
IL
60018
Sharon Ferguson sharon.ferguson@state.mn | Department of Commerce |85 7th Place E Ste 280 Electronic Service Yes SPL_SL_13-
.us 316_Potentially Interested
Saint Paul, Persons
MN
551012198
Edward Garvey garveyed@aol.com Residence 32 Lawton St Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
316_Potentially Interested
Saint Paul, Persons
MN
55102
Kimberly Hellwig kimberly.hellwig@stoel.co |Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth Street Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
m Suite 4200 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
Annete Henkel mui@mnutilityinvestors.org | Minnesota Utility Investors |413 Wacouta Street Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
#230 316_Potentially Interested
St.Paul, Persons
MN
55101
Bruce L. Hoffarber bhoffarber@usenergyservic [U.S. Energy Services, Inc. |605 Highway 169 N Ste Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
es.com 1200 316_Potentially Interested
Persons
Plymouth,
MN
55441
Mary Holly mholly@winthrop.com Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. |225 S Sixth St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
Nicolle Kupser nkupser@greatermngas.co | Greater Minnesota Gas, 202 South Main Street Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
m Inc. P.O. Box 68 316_Potentially Interested
Le Sueur, Persons
MN
56058
Roger Leider roger@mnpropane.org Minnesota Propane PO Box 220 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Association 209 N Run River Dr 316_Potentially Interested
Princeton, Persons
MN

55371
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Michael Loeffler mike.loeffler@nngco.com  [Northern Natural Gas Co. |CORP HQ, 714 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
1111 So. 103rd Street 316_Potentially Interested
Omabha, Persons
NE
681241000
Pam Marshall pam@energycents.org Energy CENTS Coalition 823 7th StE Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
316_Potentially Interested
St. Paul, Persons
MN
55106
David Moeller dmoeller@allete.com Minnesota Power 30 W Superior St Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
316_Potentially Interested
Duluth, Persons
MN
558022093
Andrew Moratzka andrew.moratzka@stoel.co |Stoel Rives LLP 33 South Sixth St Ste 4200 |Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
m 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
Mike OConnor moconnor@ibewlocal949.0 |Local 949 IBEW 12908 Nicollet Ave S Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
rg 316_Potentially Interested
Burnsville, Persons
MN
55337
Greg Palmer gpalmer@greatermngas.co | Greater Minnesota Gas, PO Box 68 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
m Inc. 202 South Main Street 316_Potentially Interested
Le Sueur, Persons
MN
56058
Kevin Reuther kreuther@mncenter.org MN Center for 26 E Exchange St, Ste 206 |Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Environmental Advocacy 316_Potentially Interested
St. Paul, Persons
MN
551011667
Peggy Sorum peggy.sorum@centerpointe | CenterPoint Energy 505 Nicollet Mall Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
nergy.com 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
James M. Strommen jstrommen@kennedy- Kennedy & Graven, 470 U.S. Bank Plaza Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
graven.com Chartered 200 South Sixth Street| 316_Potentially Interested
Minneapolis, Persons
MN
55402
Eric Swanson eswanson@winthrop.com [ Winthrop & Weinstine 225 S 6th St Ste 3500 Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-

Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

316__P0t€ntially Interested
Persons
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Samantha Williams swilliams@nrdc.org Natural Resources Defense |20 N. Wacker Drive Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-
Council Ste 1600 316_Potentially Interested
Chicago, Persons
IL
60606
Daniel P Wolf dan.wolf@state.mn.us Public Utilities Commission |121 7th Place East Electronic Service Yes SPL_SL_13-
Suite 350 316_Potentially Interested
St. Paul, Persons
MN
551012147
Jonathan Wolfgram Jonathan.Wolfgram@state. |Office of Pipeline Safety Minnesota Department of | Electronic Service No SPL_SL_13-

mn.us

Public Safety

445 Minnesota Street
147

St. Paul,

MN

55101-1547
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